Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	V.C.D
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reliant Building Products, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Alenco Holding Corporation Internal Address:
Other Execution Date: 4/12/2001	Other If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,276,324
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Timothy J. Connors Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Ctr. 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-2688	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Timothy J. Connors Name of Person Signing	February 2, 2005 Ignature Date or sheel, ettachmonts, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Reliant Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), the Assignor has sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned to and vested in, and by these presents does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign to, and vest in Alenco Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns forever, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest, legal or equitable, in and to all of the assets, including, without limitation, accounts receivable, Debtor Actions (as defined in the Plan of Reorganization defined below), Debtor Action Recoveries (as defined in the Plan of Reorganization), cash, insurance policies and proceeds, and personal and real property and tangible and intangible property (collectively, the "Assets") that are used in its business conducted at the Assignor's facilities described on Schedule A attached hereto, all as such Assets exist at the close of business on the date of this Bill of Sale and Assignment.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Assets unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

The Assets are being conveyed free and clear of all liens, claims, interests and encumbrances pursuant to and to the extent provided by that certain First Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of Reliant Building Products, Inc., RBPI Holding Corporation, RBP of Arizona, Inc., RBP Custom Glass, Inc. RBP Fenesco, Inc., RBP Trans, Inc., RBP of Texas, Inc., Levan Builders Supply, Ultra Building Systems, Inc., Alpine Industries, CFA Holding Company, Care Free Aluminum Products, Inc. and Timber Tech, Inc. (the "Plan of Reorganization") and the order approving the Plan of Reorganization entered on March 15, 2001 by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas ("Bankruptcy Court") for the bankruptcy proceeding of Assignor administratively consolidated under Bankruptcy Case number 300-24446. This conveyance is made under an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of April 12, 2001 (the "Agreement"), among the Assignor, Ultra Building Systems, Inc., Alpine Industries, Inc., RBP Trans, Inc., RBP of Arizona, Inc., CFA Holding Company, RBP Custom Glass Inc., Levan Builders Supply, Inc., Care Free Aluminum Products, Inc., Timber Tech, Inc., RBP of Texas, Inc., RBPI Holding Corporation, RBP Fenesco, Inc. and Alenco Holding Corporation, the parent corporation of the Assignee.

To the extent anything contained herein is contrary to the terms of the Plan of Reorganization or Agreement, the Plan of Reorganization or Agreement, as the case may be, shall control.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Bill of Sale and Assignment on April 12, 2001.

RELIANT BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: <u>Willi</u> & S.

Title:

2

384810.3

SCHEDULE A

3

Corporate Office Facility Location:

3010 LBJ Freeway, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75234

384810.3

RECORDED: 02/02/2005